AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and
Honeywell International, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR") is hereby entered into between
the County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties™) and effective as of the last date
opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
November 18, 2014 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide on-call repair and maintenance
services to heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration (HVACR) systems for various
County facilities; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on July 2, 2015 (hereinafter, “Amendment
No. 17, including Exhibit A-1 ~ Scope of Services/Payment Provisions); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for on-call repair and maintenance services to
HVACR systems for various County facilities; and

WHEREAS, additional time and funding are necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extead the term to June 30,
2016 and increase the amount by $35,000 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide
services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of $65,000.

2. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from November 1. 2014 to June 30, 2016, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

3. Al other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Honeywsll International, Inc.

On-Call Sexvices for HVACR

RMA - Public Works — Facilities

Term: November 1, 2014 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $65,000

Page 1of 3



This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if

fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 2 are incorporated into the Agreement and this

Amendment No, 2.

Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Honeywell International, Inc.

On-Call Services for HVACR

RMA — Public Works - Facilities

Term: November 1, 2014 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $65,000

Page 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below,

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR*

2

cts/Purch

Honeywell International, Inc.
Contractor’s Business Name

Date: Q/ [ 72715 By:

re of Chalr, President or Vice President)

1ts: Andres Caballero, Vice President of HBS
(Print Name and Title)

Date: “ep | ”’ 2015

P
i M‘%mw
Approved as /4 oali (Signature of Seeretary, , CFO,

Office of t g e / Treasurer or Asst, Treagurer)
By: Its: Samuel Rosenstein, Asst Secretary
(Print Name and Title)
Date: Date: 5&{,0&%6-0‘ /4 Z20]S
Approved as to
By:
Date: {
AGEMENT '
Approved P-ﬁ,‘??. IP < Apsprance Provisions

#{%-OVED AS TO INDEMNITY/
By: _.siLitANCE LANGUAGE
isk nt

Date: ﬂk :; g—/b-ﬂ"

*INSTRUK 5 is & corporation, including limited lisbility and non-profit corpotations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be sot forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR iz a
parinerghip, the name of the partmership shall be sst forth above together with the signature of a partmer who has authority 1o
execute thiz Agreemeat on behalf of the partnetship. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capecity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement,

Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Honeywell International, Inc.

. On-Call Services for HVACR

RMA ~ Public Works - Facilities

Term: November 1, 2014 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $65,000

Page 3 of 3



ACGRY  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE [ o™

THIS CERTIFIGATE I8 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND GONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE 19SUING INBURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESEHTA'I'IVE OR PRODUGER. AND THE OERTIFIGA?E HOLDH!.

AL NG s pollcy(les) muat be endorsed. If SUBRGGATION 1S WAIVED, subject (o |
Iho terms aml emdlﬂonl of thn polley. eeluln policies may roqun s endoragment. A statement on this certificate doos not confer rights to the
oertifieato holdar In Hou of such endorsemant(s).

mmmwmmnmmmt VEHIGLES [ROCRD 1872, AddIHonal Ransesks Sabeals, miay bo atfashad ¥ mers apacs ls eaquired)

t t on-ca‘l] Jr and Mainte 5 HVACR ing tilat] y| t
[250 RE r var1ou:r lnty 11;|°y:srt':nunty '?ﬂ::ey?m:s g remm$ ::ns !.5 ij "k conﬁi hﬂm

agants cars ees] are inciuded supr for Ganarl'l Liab4l i{
abii{t y "'"d" wiih rassecs to the spreenant signe ‘s'ﬂb ot ion Js “:‘.’:E’g‘ T A o eontr M:ew x':of'"'m ral
Lb i1 ty. le Liabﬂ ty :degorkgrs’ compensation pn'l cles wherg requir eﬂ writtean contratz =
GERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THR ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGES OH GANCELLED BERORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELWERED N ACCORIANCE WITH THE
POLIGY PROVISIONS,
gﬂ'.:lllty :: um;taray. t Agancy MITHORZED REPRESENTATIVE
il-st A11nalstreet. 2rd F1
S 8
R Ao Dkt Hovssos Nt I

©1088-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. Al righis reserved,
ACORD 25 {2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registerad marks of ACORD

YZ

PRODUCER g
Ao u‘lsk services Moptheast, Inc. ﬁ! — ‘
New York NY orﬂm 2 By (968) 20312 |Em 800-363-0405 g
199 water pa,
New York II'Y 10035-3551 USA x
INSUREN{S) AFPORDING COVERAGE NAIG ¢
INSURED INSURERA: XL Insurance America Inc 24554
Honeywall International Inc. noureRe: Xk Specialty Insuresnce co 37585
,13% sl#ﬁ ﬁ,% UsA NWRERG:  Graemwich Insurance CORpany FY3vr]
INSURRR [x G
INBURER 1
WEURER FI
COVERAGEB GER’!’IFIGA‘I‘E NUMBER. 5?005717015- REVISION Nlllllﬁ
LA LIS I BTN JSSDED 1O THE : OVE FOR THE POLIGY FERT
INDI CATED HO'IMTHSTANDINGANY REQUIREMENT TER OR OONDITSON ANY CONTRAOT OR OTHER DOOUHENTHTH RESPECT TO WHI
CERTIFICATE MAY BE i1SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERIIE,
EXCLUSIONS AND GONDITIONS OF SUGH POLIIES. LBSTS SHOWN MAY HAVE BELN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIS. Limits shown are 56 regussted
rreeormsupaice | B BT T
X% | coMMNSRCIL GENERAL LIARILITY RWLIGI 70 EACH OCCURRENGCE 5,000, 000)
DAY T HERTED
| ouameuae [x] o0oun | PriEMaES s somrange) $5,0600, 000)
MED EXP (Any ou podn) $50, 000{
PERSONAL £ AV INIRY 35,000, ]
GIEHL AGTREGATE LIV APPLIES PER; BENERAL ADGREOATE ¥5,000, E
K| pover [ |50 100 PROVUGTS -COMPIOP A0G Inciuded|
OTHER: 1
wod3764202 | [ COMBINED SHNGLE LWaT
€ | auromoBie Luarny % S e VoL LT 35,000, M
g [x | asrauro RACH43 764302 04/01/2015]04/01,/2016 | EGORY INJURY (Per pitatn) 2
™| ALL OWNED GCHEDULED NH (Primary $1M) BODILY INJURY (Par sesiciont
| Jemen Auros HONCWHED PROPERTY
| [HRED AlToS | Pt sodond
HBRELLA LIAR oCoUR BAGH GCOURRENQE
| EXOESELIAB | | OLANS-MADE AGGREGATE
DED —
A
EMPLOYHNS* LIABLITY ADS X l lﬂ"’
B ANY BROFRETCR J PARTNER | EXECLTIVE NIA RWCO4 3540202 Mlouzoﬂ 04,/01/2016 B BACH ACGIDINNT $5 ,m.ﬂﬂﬂ
;mdl:ﬁlll A, VI BL, mm_gnwu
R TION OF SPERATIONS bolow E.L DIGEASEPOLIGY LINIT
€ | Excess Auto Lia wﬂs?ﬁ!ﬁ! - 04701/ 2078] comoined Single Lim




AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 570000054391

Sea Certificate Number: 570057170197

CARRER
See Cartificate Number: 5700571701987

"—B‘ LOC &
= ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE e
r;:l!rlm;isk sarvices Northeast, Inc. mmﬁn International Inc.

EPFECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKSE

THIS ADDITIONAL. REMARKS FORM I8 A S8CHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25 FORM TITLE: Certifioate of Liabllity Insurance

INBURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

NAIC #

INSURER

RNSURER

INSURER.

INSURER.

ADDITIONAL POLICIES  Ifa _pollcy below does not include limit information, refer to the cortesponding policy on the ACORD

certificate form for policy Hmits,
— FOLIY LY
Rl rveeormeurance %I'w“",‘l',‘ POLICY NUMBIER EVRCTIVE | EXPRATON LN
J[mmm_mwm“
OTHER
B EXcess WC RAES43540402 0470172018 | 0470172016 |eL, £ach $5,000,000]
I‘ZI OH, WA ccident
SIR applies per policy tegms & comtitions
El. Diseasa - 5,000
“ El)% $5, rﬂ
EL Ahnual $5, 000,000
Aggregate 2
RWE9A3540502 Pﬂm 0470172016
Excess WC — NN
5IR applies per policy tegms & conditions
ACORD 101 (208301) 2008 AGORD CORPORATION, All righls reserved,

The ACORD name and logo are registerad marks of ACORD




Producer:
Aon Rigk Servicas, Inc.
For quesfions pleass contact: ACS.Chicago@@aon.com
Insured: INSU AFFORDING COVERAGE
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC., nswer | A XL Specialty Insurance Company
P. 0. BOX 1218 Insyrer | B
101 COLUMBIA ROAD Insurer | C
MRRISO NJ 07982 Ins ]

1 FY THAT THE POLICIES GF INGURANCE LIGTED BELOW HAYE BREN IBBUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY RERIOD tNDIGATED, NOTHWITHSTANDING ANY
REQUIREMENT, TERM OR COMBITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH REGPECT TO WHICH THES MEMORANDUM MAY BH ISUSD OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INBURANCE
mn;;ﬂsmm DESORIBED BELOW I8 SUBIECT TO ALL THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND EXCLUSIONS OF BUCH POLICIES. AGUREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED)

Pollcy Pollcy

GO Effective | Expiration
LTR Type of Insurance Policy Number Date Dato _Limits

General Liabillty Each Cocurence

O Commeralal General Liabillty Damage to Renied Premises

[] Claims Made [ Oaour.

Gan'l Aggregede Limit Appiles Per General Agregnh F]

(I Poliey 0 Project EJ Loe Products — Comp/Op.

Automobiie Liabllity Combined Single Limit $

[ Any Auto L

[ All Owned Aulos BodRy Injury (Per Pereon) 3

O Scheduled Autcs

[0 Hired Aulos Bodly Injury (Far Acciderl) |8

£ Non-Owned Autos [Property Darmage $

Excsse/Uimbrofia Liabliity Each Ocolrmence $

[ Ocowrenoe Reporied

[1Claims Made [ Ocouwr.

£] Daduotible Aggregate $

1 Ratention §

Workers’ Gompensation w ] Stastory Lintks i

and Employere’ Llability E.L. Each Acoiderd 3

(Insured States) £.L. Disease - Each Employes |$

E.L. Disense ~ Pollcy Limit $

Excess Workers’

Compensation

and Employens’ Llabllity
A Gilobal |REBOG43840801 41112016 MM'IBTUS $6,000,600 Ea. Occ

Professional Liabiiify U3 $5,000,000 Agg
This Memorandum of Ineurance sarves solely to let insurance polloles, Mmits and datas of coverage, Any modifications herato are not authorized. Any parly
with which: the named insured ls confractually required to Include special status is automatically granted suoh status. However, coverage under the policy only
appites to the axtant of the coverage required by auch apniraciual raquiremertt and for the limlls of Hablllly specified In such oontraciuel requirement, but in no
avent for insurance nol afforded by the polioy nor for kmits of liebllty in excesa of the applicable limits of llabillly of the polioy. Any quesiiana on this form may
bé refarrad via emall o tha Aon Risk Services, Ino. small addrees noted above.




POLICY NUMBER: COMMERCIAL
RGCe43783002 GENERAL LIABILITY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ |T CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED —~ OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS ~ SCHEDULED PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies Insurance provlda'd under the folowing:

COMMERGCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE
Name Of Additional Insured Personis)
Or Organization(s): Location{s) Of Covered Operations
Tha Counly of Monterey, it's egents, officers and RE:! County of Monteray; On-Call repair and
amployses Malntenance Services to HYACR (heating,

ventiilation, alr conditioning and refrigeration)
for various County facllities County of
Mginteray. CA,; Pear agreement signed on 8~18-
2014

Information required ko complate this Schedule, I not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Saction }l ~Who Is An Insurad la amended to Include as an additional insured the pereon(s) or
organization{s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to Habiiity for "bodily Injury®, “property
damage” or "personal and advertising Injury* causad, in whole or In part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or
2, The acis or omissions of thoss acting on your behslf;

In the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured{s) at the location(s)
designated above.
B. Whh reapact to the Insurance afforded to thase additional insureds, the following additional
axclusions apply:
This Insurance doaes not apply to "bodily Injury® or "property damage" ocourring after:
1. All work, including matetlals, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on
the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by of on behalf of the
additional insured(s) at the location of tha covered operations has been complated; or
2. That portion of "your work” out of which the Injury or damage ariees has been put bo its

intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontraotor
engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same projact.

CG 201007 04
@ 1S0 Propertles, Inc., 2004

@Insurance Seryices Office. Ino,



180 | Commerclel General Liability Forms | 07/01/04

POLICY NUMBER:
RGC943783002

COMMERCIAL
GENERAL LIABILITY

CG 2037 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED ~ OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS ~ COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

CONMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name OFf AddHional Insured Person(s)
Or Organization{s}):

Location And Description Of Completad
Operations

The County of Monterey, i's agents, officers and
employees

RE: County of Montersy; On-Call tepalr and
Malntanance Services io HVACR (heating,
ventiiation, air conditioning and refrigeration) for
various County facilittes County of Monterey, CA;
Per agreement signed on 8-18-2014

Information required to complete this Scheduls, if not shown ebove, wili be shown in the Declaratione,

Section Il - Who le An Insured is amended o include ag an additional insured the paraon(s) or
organization(s) shown In the Schaduie, but only with respect to liabiiity for "hodlly injury® or
*property damage™ caused, In whola or In pait, by “your work® at the location designated and
described in the sohedule of this endorsament parformed for that additional Insured and included in

the "products-completed operations hazard”,

Ga 20 37 07 04

© 180 Properties, Inc., 2004




ENDORSEMENT #001

This endorsement, effective on  April 1, 2015 at 12:01 A.M. standard time, forms a part of
Policy No, RGC843783002 ofthe  Greenwich Insurance Company
Issued to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY,

NON CONTRIBUTORY ENDORSEMENT FOR ADDITIONAL INSUREDS
This endorsement modifles insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

With reepest to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply
unfess modiled by the endorsement.

All persons or entlties added ae additional Insureds through an endorsement with the tarm "Additional
insured" In the titie, but only where a written contract spealfically requires that this insurance apply on a
primary and non-confributory basls.

For organizations that are listad in the Schedule above that are also an Additlonal Insured under an
endarsament attached to thia policy, the following ls added to Seclion IV4 a:

If other insurance is available to an Insured we cover under any of the endorsemants listed or deacribed
above (the "Additlonal Insured"} for a loss we cover tinder this policy, this Insurance will apply o such joss
ona p;lmary basls and we will not ssek confribution from the other ineurance available to the Additional
Insured.

All other terma and conditions remain unchanged.

s 60 T

Authorized Representative

MANUS
© 2016 X.L. Amarica, Inc, Alt Rights Reserved.
May not be coplad without penmiasion




ENDORSEMENT #002

This endorsement, effective on  Aprll 1, 2015 at 12:01 A.M. standard time, forms a part of
Polloy No. RACS43764202 ofthe Greenwich insurance Company
Issued to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS
This andorssment modifies insurance provided under the following:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, tha provisions of the Coverage Form apply
unless modifled by the endorsement.

Additional Insured:

Any person or organization whom you have agreed to include as an additiona! insured under a written
contract, provided such contract was executed prior to the date of loss.

A. For a covered “auto,” Who is Insured ia changed to include as an “lnsured,” the persons or
organizations named in this endorsement. However, thesa persons or orﬁizatlons are an
“insured” only for *bodily injury” or “propery damegs* resulting from acts or omissiona of:

1. You,
2, Any of your employees or agenis

3. Any pertm operating a covered "auto” with permission from You, any of your employees
or agents.

B. The persons or organizations named in this endorsement are not liable for payment of your
premium,

All other tarme and conditions remain unchanged,

My

Authorized Represantative

MANUS
@ 2016 X L. Amerca, Ino. All Rights Reserved.
May not ba copled without permission




ENDORSEMENT #001

This endorsement, effective on  April 1, 2016 at 12:01 A.M. standard time, forms a part of
Polley No. RAG843764202 ofthe  Greenwich Insurance Company
lssued to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL iNC.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

NON-CONTRIBUTORY FOR ADDITIONAL INSUREDS
This endorsement modifies insurance provkied under the following:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provislons of the Coverage Form apply
uniess modified by the andorsement.

SCHEDULE
Organization:
Ali persons or sntities added as Additional Insureds through an endorsement with the term “Additiona!
Insured” In the fitle, but only where a written contract specifically requiras that this insurance apply on a
primary ahd non-contributory basis.

(If no information is filled in the echedule shall read: “All persons or entities added as additionel insureds
through an endorsement with the term "Additional insured” In the title.)

For organizations that are listed in the Schadule above that are also an Addltional Insured under an
endlorsement attached fo this pollcy, the following is added to the Other Insurance condition under
General Conditions:
If other insurance Is available to an Insured we cover under any of the endorsaments listad or
described above (the "Additional insured”) for a loss wa cover under this policy, this Insurance will

apply to such loss on a primary basis and we will not sesek contribution from the other Insurance
availabls to the Addiiional insured.

All other terme and conditions remain unchanged.

bl 80T

Authorized Representative

© 2015 X.L. America, inc. All Righis Resarved.
May not be coplad without permissicn

MANUS




NIV ONISVHORN GIZILNd3a
ATMILNOW 30 ALNNOJ A8 CEZINOH LY

- e
o sz KSR S semg Swes on \@n«m\uw e shein 21

“YW3

SANOHdTAL . 25000848 HIATNNAN NOLLIWING XYL IS1NE vH3a3
NOLLVIWHO NI H2ANEG ALNNOD ‘NOLLYWMONI NOLLJNTXT XVL

"SUOIIUCD  SULIS/URUDE SN BT ASISIUOLL" 00" dip] ¥8 ajaqesm AUNGs) B LO PUNG) 89 UES SUORIPUCD PUR SLLLE) PES "Pejou
esjAueifio ssejun ANoy S Yim epew sjuswamaosd spuasee Jelgo ncm:ﬁob.o essyound “sgoanuos jle a fdde yoium uﬂ.oﬂuﬁoo pue siiue] [esuad Lo Uy Mejaa! o paanbal als SIOPUSA Iy

VAT TWLOL ¥EaHO _ AINO 35 INTNLHYSIA ALNNCD ATUILNCOW HOL TV SMOM 30VHS SHL 3]
= - - —_ - — -~ Y — VO0VWH — PBLlE = U0k — IO¥

peJnbey JON SASW
B0y 8j0AU[ SLAL ﬁmwn a3aNa3a
sweisis HOYAH O} sousuaqujsly B Jjeded (8D UQ :DS3T INIT INWOD

8Z°Z6E'YT oo o . 92016 00 Z
ez - - - - - - — M€Y ~ S0OVAM - 948 — 000F — 10O

- pednbay JoN SOSW
swaIsAS YOVAH a4 soueuspien g Jiedel RO UO :DS3C INIT WNOD

18¥LE" L2 00" oo 9e0I6 . oo I
"2 "ON INSNAONIWY H3d 8L/0£/90 HONOYHL A3ANILXT WHIL ANV 000'6E$ AS A3SVIUINI ONIZE SI H3IAQHO ISVHOUNC SIHL
| HIAQHO = (3. 1} o 0 P—"
{89201.A0)

81°£02°01$ 0330X3 .LON TTVHS ANV SLEDL - GL/10/20 NO¥L QITVA S ¥ZQMO0 ISYHONN STHL
"000°02$ Q330X LON TTVHS QNY SL/LE/01 - #L/L0/11 IRO¥H S| INSWIIUOV SIHL 40 WAL SHL

SALLINIYA ALNNROD

SNORVA HOd (HOVAH) SW1SAS NOLLVHIORISTY ONY ONINOILIANOD HIY ‘NOILVILLNIA “ONLLVIH O STDAMIS FONVNILNIVI )
NV VA3 TIVO-NO SAAOYC OL “ONI TVNOLLYNSILNI TIHMAINOH OL a3nss! SI ¥IaH0 AYIAIN3A SIHL :DS3a HO¥Nd

. NOLEJRDSIT WALl :
SORid GRONAXA ™Sy s ws | Somd N | 3000 ALGOAWOO | Unn | ALUNYND jWaL
rgod ‘SLVA ANIATEC ZES000000AD NIENNN HOANIA
o ¢ YOrv6 VO AL W3LSOd  y
L0BES VO SYNIVS SO6EE VO SYNIVS 9
- ¥oowane 1 . AN MYd IDVINIAY-ESE N
13RS WSITYMBIL | 99078 YA TNV 2568 H
FONVNIS VWY 8 TNV /SAUHOVA  § ONI TYNOLLYNNZLNI TIEMAINCH
"BONSANOSERNOD ONV ‘SINENNTI00 LHOJENYHL
A T Y T e,
e d3AAHO ASYHOIHUNd

[P _vasiooon_oe_ea] AZd31INONW 40 ALNNOD

$102-60-0} 3LV ¥IQHO

S)-p-a YTl




